UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL	Case No.:	UNDT/NBI/2017/074
	Order No.:	208 (NBI/2019)
	Date:	5 December 2019
	Original:	English

Before: Judge Rachel Sophie Sikwese

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

APPLICANT

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER ON AN APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF VENUE

Counsel for the Applicant: Daniel Trup, OSLA

Counsel for the Respondent:

Background

 On 18 August 2017, the Applicant filed an application challenging the decision regarding the outcome of her ST/SGB/2008/5 (Prohibition of Discrimination, Harassment including Sexual Harassment and Abuse of Authority) complaint and the The Applicant filed

amended pleadings and additional documents on 12 October 2017.

2. The Respondent filed his reply to the application on 18 September 2017 and additional documents on 26 October 2017.

3. The parties filed a joint submission of facts and issues on 23 April 2019 in compliance with Order No. 011 (NBI/2019).

4. On 12 June 2019, the Tribunal issued Order No. 074 (NBI/2019) addressing issues raised at the case management discussion held on 4 June 2019. These issues related to the conduct of the case including on the role of the Tribunal, evidentiary matters, and procedure. The matter was set down for hearing in January 2020 in Nairobi.

5. On 7 November 2019, the parties were advised that the case was transferred to the current

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2017/074 Order No. 208 (NBI/2019)

(Signed)

Judge Rachel Sophie Sikwese

Dated this 5th day of December 2019

Entered in the Register on this 5th day of December 2019

(Signed) Eric Muli, Legal Officer, for Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi